



**CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
LIFT STATION NO. 13
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 14-08**

March 13, 2015

Municipal Builders, Inc.
Anoka, MN

Contract Revision

Add the following items to the work for Lift Station No. 13:

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
3-1	Furnish and Install New Control Panel, Install City Furnished Pumps and Generator	1	LS	\$74,163.00	\$74,163.00
TOTAL Change Order No. 1					\$74,163.00

Original Contract Amount:	\$446,279.00
Change Order No. 1 Contract increase:	\$74,163.00
Amended Contract Amount:	\$520,442.00

It is understood and mutually agreed that the Contractor shall proceed with the performance of any changes in the work so ordered by the Engineer at the unit prices herein. Contractor shall not proceed with this work or sign this change order until he understands the direction given and agrees with the change order.

CITY OF BLAINE

By _____
 Title Public Services Manager
 Date _____

MUNICIPAL BUILDERS, INC.

By [Signature]
 Title PROJECT MANAGER
 Date 3/13/15